506458185 01/20/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6504957

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
SKANDAN BERIKAI K	UPPAN		02/18/2020	
SATYA SWAROOP P	ANDA		02/18/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY [ΑΤΑ			
Name:	GOOD	GOODRICH AEROSPACE SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED		
Street Address:	NOS. 1	NOS. 14/1 & 15/1, MARUTHI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE		
Internal Address:	PHASE	PHASE 2, HOODI VILLAGE, WHITEFIELD ROAD, KR PURAM HOBLI		
City:	BANGA	BANGALORE,KARNATAKA		
State/Country:	INDIA	INDIA		
Postal Code:	560 04	560 048		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number	1	
		17152952	-	
			J	
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number: ((860)286-0115		
		the e-mail address first; if that is un		
Phone:	•	l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se l 860-286-2929	nt via US Mali.	
Email:		usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com		
		ANTOR COLBURN LLP - POWER CONTROLS, SEN		
•		20 CHURCH STREET		

Address Line 2:22ND FLOORAddress Line 4:HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103-3207

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	125701US01 (U381473US)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	M. BRAD LAWRENCE
SIGNATURE:	/M. Brad Lawrence/
DATE SIGNED:	01/20/2021
Total Attachments: 2	

source=8HI7207#page1.tif

source=8HI7207#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Skandan Berikai Kuppan, residing at 288/1 Ananthachaya, 2B Cross 2A Main, Girinagar, Bangalore, Karnataka, 560085 India; and Satya Swaroop Panda, residing at C-603, SJR Brooklyn, ITPL Main Road, Kundalahalli Colony, Bangalore, Karnataka, 560037 India, have invented new and useful improvements in:

AIRCRAFT EGRESS SYSTEM

which is set forth in India Patent Application Serial No. 202011003302 filed January 24, 2020, Attorney Docket No. 1257011N01;

WHEREAS, Goodrich Aerospace Services Private Limited of Bangalore, Karnataka, India, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of India, and having an office and place of business at Nos. 14/1 & 15/1, Maruthi Industrial Estate, Phase 2, Hoodi Village, Whitefield Road, KR Puram Hobli Bangalore, Karnataka, 560 048, India (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s), and any and all patents and to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents assign, sell and set over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, including the right to file foreign patent applications corresponding to said application, and the right to claim the priority date of said United States patent application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents prepared and executed by Assignors on even date herewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignors had this Assignment and sale not been made.

AND the Assignors hereby covenant and agree that the Assignors will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

1

125701IN01 (U381473IN)

Dated: 02 18 20

for non Be

Skandan Berikai Kuppan

Dated: 18 FEB 2020

Satya Swaroop Panda

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

CANTOR COLBURN LLP 20 Church St., 22nd Floor Hartford, CT 06103, USA Tel: 860-286-2929 Fax: 860-286-0115